



TABULATION OF BIDS

CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND NEFF ROAD
HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0238 AND 0155-0254

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/7/2023
TIME: 1:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	CRANFORD LANE	NEFF ROAD	BID TOTAL
1	V.I.L. Construction, Inc.	\$ 691,026.00	\$ 1,893,780.40	\$ 2,584,806.40
2	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation	\$ 714,622.00	\$ 1,985,104.00	\$ 2,699,726.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE

CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND NEFF ROAD
HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 01.55-0238 AND 01.55-0254

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
6670 Sims Drive
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
11797 29 Mile Road
Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT							
1.	_Mobilization, \$15,000	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	900.00	900.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3.	_Tree Root Trimming	15	Ea	50.00	750.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	4	Ea	1,150.00	4,600.00	1,150.00	4,600.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	63	Ft	34.00	2,142.00	34.00	2,142.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	924	Syd	13.50	12,474.00	20.00	18,480.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	127	Syd	13.50	1,714.50	25.00	3,175.00
8.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	20	Ft	50.00	1,000.00	100.00	2,000.00
9.	_Abandoned Gas Main, Rem	20	Ft	11.00	220.00	11.00	220.00
10.	_Patio Block, Rem	81	Sft	2.00	162.00	50.00	4,050.00
11.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	327	Sft	2.00	654.00	40.00	13,080.00
12.	_Station Grading	6	Sta	12,550.00	69,025.00	7,000.00	38,500.00
13.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	140	Cyd	55.00	7,700.00	50.00	7,000.00
14.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	9	Ea	90.00	810.00	100.00	900.00
15.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
16.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	1,622	Syd	36.00	58,392.00	20.00	32,440.00
17.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	15.00	3,000.00	40.00	8,000.00
18.	_Geogrid Separator	1,622	Syd	6.00	9,732.00	3.00	4,866.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	84	Ft	92.00	7,728.00	92.00	7,728.00
20.	Dr Structure Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
21.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	20	Cyd	50.00	1,000.00	45.00	900.00
22.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	8	Ea	350.00	2,800.00	375.00	3,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE

CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND NEFF ROAD
HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0238 AND 0155-0254

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
6670 Sims Drive
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
11797 29 Mile Road
Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	2	Ea	450.00	900.00	475.00	950.00
24.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	850.00	850.00	900.00	900.00
25.	_Catch Basin Cover, Grosse Pointe	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00
26.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	2	Ea	4,850.00	9,700.00	4,600.00	9,200.00
27.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	5,700.00	17,100.00	5,900.00	17,700.00
28.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Adj, Case 1	4	Ea	850.00	3,400.00	800.00	3,200.00
29.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,049	Ft	24.50	25,700.50	30.00	31,470.00
30.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,832	Syd	4.50	8,244.00	6.00	10,992.00
31.	HMA, 3C	267	Ton	140.00	37,380.00	130.00	34,710.00
32.	HMA, 5EML	178	Ton	160.00	28,480.00	150.00	26,700.00
33.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	85	Syd	68.00	5,780.00	67.00	5,695.00
34.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	6	Syd	56.00	336.00	55.00	330.00
35.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	1,283	Ft	27.50	35,282.50	27.00	34,641.00
36.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	35	Ft	32.50	1,137.50	32.00	1,120.00
37.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,043	Sft	7.10	7,405.30	7.00	7,301.00
38.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	64	Sft	8.10	518.40	8.00	512.00
39.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	24	Ft	101.00	2,424.00	100.00	2,400.00
40.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	199	Sft	15.20	3,024.80	15.00	2,985.00
41.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricades	1	LS	126,700.00	126,700.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
42.	Sodding	945	Syd	6.00	5,670.00	7.00	6,615.00
43.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	945	Syd	3.50	3,307.50	6.00	5,670.00
44.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	18.00	900.00	100.00	5,000.00
45.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Ea	14,700.00	14,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE

CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND NEFF ROAD
HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0238 AND 0155-0254

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
6670 Sims Drive
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
11797 29 Mile Road
Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
47.	_Irrigation Pipe	500	Ft	6.00	3,000.00	7.00	3,500.00
48.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR11, 8 inch, Tr Det G	586	Ft	112.00	65,632.00	125.00	73,250.00
49.	_Mismarked Water Services	5	Hr	430.00	2,150.00	380.00	1,900.00
50.	_Sprinkler Head	50	Ea	120.00	6,000.00	70.00	3,500.00
51.	_Water Serv Replace, Long Side, Main to Meter	1	Ea	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
52.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	1	Ea	8,650.00	8,650.00	8,850.00	8,850.00
53.	_Gate Valve and Well, Rem	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	275.00	550.00
54.	_Tapping Sleeve, Valve and Well, 12 inch	1	Ea	18,800.00	18,800.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
55.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
56.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
57.	_Water Serv Replace, Short Side, Main to Curb Stop	3	Ea	1,700.00	5,100.00	1,900.00	5,700.00
58.	_Water Serv Replace, Short Side, Main to Meter	2	Ea	5,200.00	10,400.00	5,400.00	10,800.00
59.	_Water Serv Replace, Long Side, Main to Curb Stop	3	Ea	2,100.00	6,300.00	2,300.00	6,900.00
60.	_Water Serv Replace, Long Side, Curb Stop to Meter	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
61.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
62.	_Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	800.00	800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
63.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT - TOTAL OF BASE BID					691,026.00		714,622.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE

CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND NEFF ROAD
HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 01.55-0238 AND 01.55-0254

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
6670 Sims Drive
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
11797 29 Mile Road
Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
NEFF ROAD HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT							
1.	_Mobilization, \$44,000	1	LS	44,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
2.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3.	Dr Structure, Rem	4	Ea	300.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,600.00
4.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	20	Ft	37.00	740.00	38.00	760.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	140	Ft	34.00	4,760.00	35.00	4,900.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	459	Ft	8.00	3,672.00	20.00	9,180.00
7.	Curb, Rem	3,654	Ft	7.50	27,405.00	10.00	36,540.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	567	Syd	13.50	7,654.50	30.00	17,010.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,091	Syd	13.50	14,728.50	20.00	21,820.00
10.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	17	Ft	50.00	850.00	50.00	850.00
11.	_Abandoned Gas Main, Rem	35	Ft	11.00	385.00	15.00	525.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	55.00	2,750.00	50.00	2,500.00
13.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	56	Ea	90.00	5,040.00	100.00	5,600.00
14.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
15.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	1,715	Syd	36.00	61,740.00	35.00	60,025.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	300	Ton	15.00	4,500.00	40.00	12,000.00
17.	Steel Casing Pipe, 20 inch, Jacked in Place	45	Ft	100.00	4,500.00	110.00	4,950.00
18.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	50	Cyd	50.00	2,500.00	45.00	2,250.00
19.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	400.00	1,200.00
20.	Sewer, CI III, 8 inch	26	Ft	110.00	2,860.00	120.00	3,120.00
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch	70	Ft	132.00	9,240.00	142.00	9,940.00
22.	Sewer CI IV, 18 inch	20	Ft	140.00	2,800.00	150.00	3,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE

CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND NEFF ROAD
HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0238 AND 0155-0254

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
6670 Sims Drive
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
11797 29 Mile Road
Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Sewer, CI IV, 20 inch	43	Ft	147.00	6,321.00	157.00	6,751.00
24.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch	17	Ft	156.00	2,652.00	166.00	2,822.00
25.	Sewer Service, Reconnection	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00
26.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	76.00	760.00	70.00	700.00
27.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	30	Ft	70.00	2,100.00	65.00	1,950.00
28.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	10	Ea	350.00	3,500.00	365.00	3,650.00
29.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 6 inch	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	425.00	850.00
30.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	13	Ea	850.00	11,050.00	850.00	11,050.00
31.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	6	Ea	2,400.00	14,400.00	2,200.00	13,200.00
32.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	150.00	2,250.00	165.00	2,475.00
33.	_Catch Basin Cover, Grosse Pointe	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00
34.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Grosse Pointe	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	550.00	1,100.00
35.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Grosse Pointe	6	Ea	550.00	3,300.00	550.00	3,300.00
36.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
37.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	541	Ton	45.00	24,345.00	40.00	21,640.00
38.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,318	Syd	20.00	26,360.00	30.00	39,540.00
39.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	1,000	Ft	4.50	4,500.00	4.00	4,000.00
40.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	500	Ft	8.50	4,250.00	8.00	4,000.00
41.	Hand Patching	60	Ton	210.00	12,600.00	200.00	12,000.00
42.	HMA, 4EML	507	Ton	125.00	63,375.00	120.00	60,840.00
43.	HMA, 5EML	541	Ton	135.00	73,035.00	130.00	70,330.00
44.	_HMA Pavt Repr	484	Syd	70.00	33,880.00	65.00	31,460.00
45.	_HMA Base Repr	274	Syd	100.00	27,400.00	95.00	26,030.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF GROSSE POINTE

CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
 AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND NEFF ROAD
 HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 01.55-0238 AND 01.55-0254

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
 6670 Sims Drive
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
46.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	390	Syd	68.00	26,520.00	67.00	26,130.00
47.	Curb, Conc, Det E4	37	Ft	40.50	1,498.50	40.00	1,480.00
48.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	3,983	Ft	27.50	109,532.50	27.00	107,541.00
49.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	126	Ft	32.50	4,095.00	32.00	4,032.00
50.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	8,454	Sft	7.10	60,023.40	7.00	59,178.00
51.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	960	Sft	8.10	7,776.00	8.00	7,680.00
52.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	175	Sft	12.20	2,135.00	12.00	2,100.00
53.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	60	Ft	101.00	6,060.00	100.00	6,000.00
54.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 Inch	420	Sft	15.20	6,384.00	15.00	6,300.00
55.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricades	1	LS	396,600.00	396,600.00	360,000.00	360,000.00
56.	Sodding	1,900	Syd	6.00	11,400.00	7.00	13,300.00
57.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,900	Syd	3.50	6,650.00	6.00	11,400.00
58.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	60	Unit	18.00	1,080.00	100.00	6,000.00
59.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	11	Ea	14,700.00	161,700.00	15,000.00	165,000.00
60.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	5	Ea	8,650.00	43,250.00	8,650.00	43,250.00
61.	Hydrant, Rem	7	Ea	1,700.00	11,900.00	1,200.00	8,400.00
62.	Water Serv	54	Ea	1,650.00	89,100.00	1,900.00	102,600.00
63.	_Irrigation Pipe	650	Ft	6.00	3,900.00	7.00	4,550.00
64.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR11, 8 inch, Bore and Case	44	Ft	179.00	7,876.00	195.00	8,580.00
65.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR11, 8 inch, Directional Drilled	2,703	Ft	112.00	302,736.00	125.00	337,875.00
66.	_Water Main, HDPE, DR11, 8 inch, Tr Det B	160	Ft	112.00	17,920.00	125.00	20,000.00
67.	_Mismarked Water Services	8	Hr	480.00	3,840.00	500.00	4,000.00
68.	_Sprinkler Head	60	Ea	120.00	7,200.00	70.00	4,200.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE

CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION
AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT AND NEFF ROAD
HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0238 AND 0155-0254

V.I.L. Construction, Inc.
6670 Sims Drive
Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
11797 29 Mile Road
Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
69.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	6	Ea	3,800.00	22,800.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
70.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
71.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
72.	_Thrust Restraint Assembly	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
73.	_Water Main Connection, 10 inch	2	Ea	3,700.00	7,400.00	3,900.00	7,800.00
74.	_Water Serv Replace, Long Side, Curb Stop to Meter	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
75.	_Water Serv Replace, Short Side, Main to Curb Stop	2	Ea	1,700.00	3,400.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
76.	_Water Serv Replace, Long Side, Main to Curb Stop	1	Ea	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
77.	_Water Serv Replace, Long Side, Main to Meter	3	Ea	5,600.00	16,800.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
78.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
79.	_Permanent Pavement Markings	1	LS	1.00	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
80.	_Rubbish Pickup	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
NEFF ROAD HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT TOTAL OF BASE BID					1,893,780.40		1,985,104.00
GRAND TOTAL OF BIDS - CRANFORD LANE PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT + NEFF ROAD HMA RESURFACING AND WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT					\$ 2,584,806.40		\$ 2,699,726.00